Integrated Microwave Technologies, LLC (IMT)

Transmitter FCC-ID: 25VST-AMP

Purchaser's Acknowledgement of RF Exposure Control Responsibilities

IMT requires that this document be signed as a part of the purchase transaction for the indicated transmitter. In signing this document the purchaser acknowledges responsibility for training the users of this transmitter in the control of Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure to personnel, and for ensuring that trained users adhere to specified control procedures. Purchaser acknowledges as follows:

- Purchaser acknowledges that this device is intended for use as a mobile radio transmitter, that it produces Radio Frequency (RF) energy when transmitting, and that FCC RF Exposure regulations require the maintenance of a minimum safe separation distance of 20cm from the antenna when transmitting.
- 2 Purchaser agrees that no transmitting antenna with a gain of more than 2.5dBi shall be used with this device. This requirement ensures that RF Exposure guidelines and applied warning labels continue to be relevant.
- Purchaser acknowledges that this device is for occupational (work related) use only. Purchaser agrees that all users of this device shall receive training on RF Exposure, and shall be required to adhere to RF Exposure control practices. Purchaser agrees that all users shall be made fully aware of the RF energy produced, and that users shall be able to exercise control over their exposure.
- 4 The signer of this acknowledgment indicates that they are the person responsible for ensuring that users are trained and adhere to RF Exposure control practices.

Signature	Date
Printed Name	
Name of Purchaser	
Address of Purchaser	